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SCREENERS

QSs3. Are you:

Registered
Total Voters Veterans
(n=962) (n=809) (n=112)
A man 48 49 79
Awoman 51 50 20
Neither / Non-binary 1 1 1
AAge. AGE
Registered
Total Voters Veterans
(n=962) (n=809) (n=112)
18-34 30 27 18
35-54 34 33 30
55-64 17 18 16
65+ 19 22 36
ARegion. Region
Registered
Total Voters Veterans
(n=962) (n=809) (n=112)
Northeast 19 20 21
Midwest 22 22 20
South 38 38 33
West 21 20 25
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QS21. For statistical purposes only, which of the following ethnic or racial groups best describes you?

Registered
Total Voters Veterans
(n=962) (n=809) (n=112)
White 71 72 74
Black or African American 16 15 24
Latino/a or Hispanic 19 17 7
Asian or Pacific Islander 4 4 1
Middle Eastern 1 1 0
Native American 3 3 8
Other 1 1 1
Prefer not to answer 1 1 1
POC 37 34 37
QS23A. Do you consider yourself to be of Hispanic or Latino/a descent?
Registered
Total Voters Veterans
(n=839) (n=715) (n=107)
Yes 4 4 3
No 95 95 92
Don't Know 1 1 4
QS23B. Do you consider yourself to be of Black or African American descent?
Registered
Total Voters Veterans
(n=865) (n=731) (n=100)
Yes 4 3 8
No 96 97 92
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QD37. Have you or any of your close family members ever served in the U.S. military?

Registered

Total Voters Veterans

(n=962) (n=809) (n=112)

Yes, self only 3 4 52
Yes, close family member only 37 38 0
Yes, both self and close family member 3 3 48
No 56 55 0
Unsure / Prefer not to answer 1 1 0
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ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES FOR MENTAL HEALTH

Q16. Are you familiar with any alternative therapies for mental health?
Registered
Total Voters Veterans
(n=962) (n=809) (n=112)
Yes 33 32 35
No 46 46 51
Don't know/unsure 21 22 14

Q17. In your own words, can you please describe your overall opinion of “alternative therapies?” This
can include any personal experience you’ve had with alternative therapies, as well as those of
friends and family, or things that you’ve heard in the news or media.

Open-end responses.

Which of the following alternative therapies are you familiar with?

Not
familiar Somewhat Very
at all familiar familiar
Q18r1. Equine (horse) therapy
Total (n=962) 58 33 9
Registered Voters (n=809) 57 34 9
Veterans (n=112) 54 31 14
Q18r2. Fly-fishing therapy
Total (n=962) 79 15 5
Registered Voters (n=809) 79 15 5
Veterans (n=112) 71 18 1
Q18r3. Horticultural therapy
Total (n=962) 72 20 8
Registered Voters (n=809) 72 20 8
Veterans (n=112) 62 23 15
Q18r4. Mindfulness
Meditation
Total (n=962) 38 38 24
Registered Voters (n=809) 38 40 23
Veterans (n=112) 42 36 22
Q18r5. Cannabis therapy
Total (n=962) 32 42 26
Registered Voters (n=809) 32 43 24
Veterans (n=112) 30 49 22
Q18r6. Psilocybin therapy
Total (n=962) 75 17 7
Registered Voters (n=809) 75 18 7
Veterans (n=112) 68 19 12
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Q18r7. MDMA therapy
Total (n=962)

Registered Voters (n=809)
Veterans (n=112)

Q18r8. Ketamine therapy
Total (n=962)

Registered Voters (n=809)
Veterans (n=112)

Q18r9. Ibogaine therapy
Total (n=962)

Registered Voters (n=809)
Veterans (n=112)

Q18r10. Neuro-Regeneration

Total (n=962)
Registered Voters (n=809)
Veterans (n=112)
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at all

74
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69
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70
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90
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12
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14
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Which of the following types of alternative therapy have you used (previously or currently) specifically for

mental health benefits?

have
never
used
this
Q19r1. Equine (horse) therapy
Total (n=962) 90
Registered Voters (n=809) 89
Veterans (n=112) 79
Q19r2. Fly-fishing therapy
Total (n=962) 89
Registered Voters (n=809) 89
Veterans (n=112) 84
Q19r3. Horticultural therapy
Total (n=962) 87
Registered Voters (n=809) 87
Veterans (n=112) 79
Q19r4. Mindfulness
Meditation
Total (n=962) 60
Registered Voters (n=809) 61
Veterans (n=112) 62
Q19r5. Cannabis therapy
Total (n=962) 68
Registered Voters (n=809) 69
Veterans (n=112) 62
Q19r6. Psilocybin therapy
Total (n=962) 92
Registered Voters (n=809) 92
Veterans (n=112) 81
Q19r7. MDMA therapy
Total (n=962) 92
Registered Voters (n=809) 92
Veterans (n=112) 82
Q19r8. Ketamine therapy
Total (n=962) 93
Registered Voters (n=809) 94
Veterans (n=112) 87
Q19r9. Ibogaine therapy
Total (n=962) 95
Registered Voters (n=809) 95
Veterans (n=112) 85

|
have
used
this
in the
past

7
7
9

(2}
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22
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16

16
19
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a
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|
currently
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this

(2}

18
18
20
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N
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| have
have used |
never this currently
used in the use
this past this
Q19r10. Neuro-Regeneration
Total (n=962) 93 4 3
Registered Voters (n=809) 93 4 3
Veterans (n=112) 83 10 7

Q19cmb. Have you ever used any of the alternative therapies listed in the previous question to treat a
mental health condition?

Registered
Total Voters Veterans
(n=962) (n=809) (n=112)
Yes 54 53 48
No 46 47 52

Q19cmb2. Have you ever used any of the psychedelic therapies listed in the previous question to treat
a mental health condition?

Registered
Total Voters Veterans
(n=880) (n=742) (n=95)
Yes 29 28 27
No 71 72 73

Q20. You indicated that you currently or have previously used one or more alternative therapies
specifically for mental health benefits. In your own words, which mental health condition(s) did
you use these alternative therapies to treat?

Open end responses.
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To what extent do you support or oppose the use of the following alternative therapies for Americans
seeking mental health treatment?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
oppose oppose support support SUPPORT OPPOSE

Q21r1. Equine (horse) therapy

Total (n=962) 4 12 34 51 84 16
Registered Voters (n=809) 4 10 34 52 86 14
Veterans (n=112) 7 12 44 37 81 19
Q21r2. Fly-fishing therapy

Total (n=962) 5 11 36 47 84 16
Registered Voters (n=809) 5 9 37 49 86 14
Veterans (n=112) 8 15 39 38 77 23
Q21r3. Horticultural therapy

Total (n=962) 6 11 38 46 84 16
Registered Voters (n=809) 5 9 39 47 86 14
Veterans (n=112) 5 8 46 40 86 14
Q21r4. Mindfulness

Meditation

Total (n=962) 4 8 34 55 88 12
Registered Voters (n=809) 4 7 34 55 89 1"
Veterans (n=112) 6 9 43 43 85 15
Q21r5. Cannabis therapy

Total (n=962) 9 13 38 40 78 22
Registered Voters (n=809) 9 13 38 40 78 22
Veterans (n=112) 7 13 43 37 80 20
Q21r6. Psilocybin therapy

Total (n=962) 12 28 42 18 60 40
Registered Voters (n=809) 13 27 42 19 60 40
Veterans (n=112) 7 26 47 20 67 33
Q21r7. MDMA therapy

Total (n=962) 8 26 46 20 65 35
Registered Voters (n=809) 9 25 45 20 66 34
Veterans (n=112) 4 20 53 23 76 24
Q21r8. Ketamine therapy

Total (n=962) 13 24 45 18 63 37
Registered Voters (n=809) 13 24 45 18 63 37
Veterans (n=112) 9 16 55 20 75 25
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

oppose oppose support support SUPPORT OPPOSE

Q21r9. Ibogaine therapy

Total (n=962) 11 29 44 16 60 40
Registered Voters (n=809) 11 29 43 17 60 40
Veterans (n=112) 6 29 49 16 65 35
Q21r10. Neuro-Regeneration

Total (n=962) 7 19 50 24 74 26
Registered Voters (n=809) 7 19 51 23 74 26
Veterans (n=112) 7 15 52 26 79 21
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To what extent do you support or oppose the use of the following alternative therapies for US Military
Veterans seeking mental health treatment?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
oppose oppose support support SUPPORT OPPOSE

Q22r1. Equine (horse) therapy

Total (n=962) 5 10 32 53 84 16
Registered Voters (n=809) 5 10 32 54 86 14
Veterans (n=112) 7 15 44 34 77 23
Q22r2. Fly-fishing therapy

Total (n=962) 5 9 31 55 86 14
Registered Voters (n=809) 4 8 32 56 88 12
Veterans (n=112) 8 7 38 47 85 15
Q22r3. Horticultural therapy

Total (n=962) 6 10 31 53 84 16
Registered Voters (n=809) 5 10 32 53 85 15
Veterans (n=112) 5 7 42 46 88 12
Q22r4. Mindfulness

Meditation

Total (n=962) 4 8 30 58 88 12
Registered Voters (n=809) 4 7 31 57 89 1"
Veterans (n=112) 7 6 35 53 87 13
Q22r5. Cannabis therapy

Total (n=962) 9 12 36 43 79 21
Registered Voters (n=809) 10 12 36 42 78 22
Veterans (n=112) 10 12 39 39 78 22
Q22r6. Psilocybin therapy

Total (n=962) 13 23 36 27 63 37
Registered Voters (n=809) 13 24 36 27 63 37
Veterans (n=112) 11 18 43 29 72 28
Q22r7. MDMA therapy

Total (n=962) 10 21 40 29 69 31
Registered Voters (n=809) 10 22 40 29 69 31
Veterans (n=112) 9 15 51 26 77 23
Q22r8. Ketamine therapy

Total (n=962) 12 21 40 26 67 33
Registered Voters (n=809) 12 21 40 27 67 33
Veterans (n=112) 9 16 52 23 75 25
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
oppose oppose support support SUPPORT OPPOSE

Q22r9. Ibogaine therapy

Total (n=962) 12 22 39 26 65 35
Registered Voters (n=809) 12 23 39 26 64 36
Veterans (n=112) 11 15 46 28 74 26
Q22r10. Neuro-Regeneration

Total (n=962) 8 16 42 34 76 24
Registered Voters (n=809) 7 17 41 34 75 25
Veterans (n=112) 8 15 42 36 78 22
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To what extent are you currently satisfied with the level of access you have to each of these alternative
therapies for mental health treatment in your state?

Very Somewhat Somewhat  Strongly
satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied SATISFIED DISSATISFIED

Q23r1. Equine (horse) therapy

Total (n=962) 24 40 23 14 63 37
Registered Voters (n=809) 25 39 23 13 64 36
Veterans (n=112) 22 40 25 13 62 38
Q23r2. Fly-fishing therapy

Total (n=962) 24 39 23 13 63 37
Registered Voters (n=809) 25 40 23 13 64 36
Veterans (n=112) 24 39 25 11 64 36
Q23r3. Horticultural therapy

Total (n=962) 27 39 21 13 66 34
Registered Voters (n=809) 29 39 21 11 67 33
Veterans (n=112) 23 43 25 9 66 34
Q23r4. Mindfulness

Meditation

Total (n=962) 41 36 13 10 77 23
Registered Voters (n=809) 41 36 13 9 77 23
Veterans (n=112) 35 40 14 11 75 25
Q23r5. Cannabis therapy

Total (n=962) 30 34 20 16 64 36
Registered Voters (n=809) 30 34 20 17 64 36
Veterans (n=112) 23 42 19 16 65 35
Q23r6. Psilocybin therapy

Total (n=962) 14 38 28 19 52 48
Registered Voters (n=809) 15 37 29 19 52 48
Veterans (n=112) 20 42 21 17 62 38
Q23r7. MDMA therapy

Total (n=962) 14 42 28 16 55 45
Registered Voters (n=809) 14 42 28 15 57 43
Veterans (n=112) 16 44 22 18 60 40
Q23r8. Ketamine therapy

Total (n=962) 15 40 28 17 55 45
Registered Voters (n=809) 15 39 29 16 55 45
Veterans (n=112) 15 43 27 15 58 42
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Very Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied SATISFIED DISSATISFIED

Q23r9. Ibogaine therapy

Total (n=962) 13 41 29 17 54 46
Registered Voters (n=809) 14 41 29 16 55 45
Veterans (n=112) 14 46 26 14 60 40
Q23r10. Neuro-Regeneration

Total (n=962) 18 40 27 16 57 43
Registered Voters (n=809) 18 40 27 15 58 42
Veterans (n=112) 19 39 27 15 58 42
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Q24.

Q25.

14

There is currently a bipartisan bill (a bill with both Republican and Democratic sponsors and
cosponsors) that has been introduced in the Senate and the House called The Breakthrough
Therapies Act. This legislation will remove regulatory hurdles that inhibit research and
compassionate use access to two substances currently classified as Schedule | drugs and
move them to Schedule II—MDMA and psilocybin— which have shown exceptional promise in
treating an array of mental health conditions, including treatment-resistant suicidal depression,
anxiety, PTSD, and substance use disorders. Do you support or oppose this legislation?

Strongly oppose
Somewhat oppose
Somewhat support
Strongly support

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Total
(n=962)

8
14
42
35

77
23

Registered
Voters
(n=809)

8

15

42

36

77
23

Veterans
(n=112)

8

11

52

29

81
19

There is currently a bipartisan bill (a bill with both Republican and Democratic sponsors and
cosponsors) that has been introduced in the Senate and the House called The VA Medicinal
Cannabis Research Act of 2023. This bill requires the Department of Veterans Affairs (VA) to
study the effects of cannabis on veterans who are enrolled in the VA health care system and
have been diagnosed with post-traumatic stress disorder (PTSD) or chronic pain (i.e., eligible
veterans). The Congressional Budget Office has estimated that the bill will cost less than
$500,000 in total over the course of a five-year period (2023-2028). Do you support or oppose

this legislation?

Strongly oppose
Somewhat oppose
Somewhat support
Strongly support

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Total
(n=962)

7
1
38
43

81
19

Registered
Voters
(n=809)

8

10

39

43

82
18

Veterans
(n=112)

7

11

35

46

82
18
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DEMOGRAPHICS

QS7A. Are you registered to vote?

Registered
Total Voters Veterans
(n=962) (n=809) (n=112)
Yes, registered to vote 84 100 93
No, not registered to vote 16 0 7

Asked of those registered to vote.
QS10. Did you happen to vote in the November 2020 election for President between Republican
Donald Trump and Democrat Joe Biden?

Registered
Total Voters Veterans
(n=809) (n=809) (n=108)
Yes, voted in 2020 83 83 92
No, did not vote in 2020 12 12 5
Too young to vote in 2020 3 3 3
Don't remember 1 1 0

Asked of those registered to vote.
QS10a. On November 8th, 2022, there was a general election for federal, state, and local offices. Now
don't worry if you missed it, but did you vote in that election?

Registered
Total Voters Veterans
(n=809) (n=809) (n=108)
Yes, voted 71 71 85
No, did not vote 25 25 15
Don't remember 4 4 0
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QS15.

QS9A.

16

There will be an election in November 2024 for President, Congress, and other offices. How

likely are you to vote in the November 2024 election? Are you:

Total

(n=962)

Absolutely certain to vote 67
Very likely will vote 13
Possibly will vote 10
Absolutely will not vote 5
Don't know 5
ABS CERTAIN/VERY LIKELY 80

Registered
Voters
(n=809)

76

13

8

1

2

89

Regardless of how you are registered to vote, do you consider yourself a:

Total

(n=962)

Strong Democrat 16
Democrat 21
Strong Republican 15
Republican 20
Independent 22
Other 2
Don't know 3
DEMOCRAT 37
INDEPENDENT 28
REPUBLICAN 35

Registered
Voters
(n=809)

17

22

17

20

21

2

2

39
25
37

Veterans
(n=112)
78

9

9
2
2

87

Veterans
(n=112)
20

19

20

18

20

2

1

39
23
38
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QD27. When it comes to political issues, do you generally consider yourself to be:

Registered

Total Voters Veterans

(n=962) (n=809) (n=112)

Very conservative 16 17 22
Somewhat conservative 18 18 20
Moderate 37 36 31
Somewhat liberal 17 17 16
Very liberal 12 12 11
CONSERVATIVE 35 35 42
MODERATE 37 36 31
LIBERAL 29 29 27

QD1. What is the last grade or level of school you have completed?
Registered

Total Voters Veterans

(n=962) (n=809) (n=112)

Less than high school diploma 3 2 1
High school graduate 25 22 15
Some college — but less than two years of college 14 14 23
Some college — two years or more/A.A. degree 16 16 19
Technical or trade school 6 6 5
College graduate/bachelor's degree/B.A./B.S. 25 27 27
Master's or professional degree (MBA, law, Ph.D, etc.) 12 14 10
HS OR LESS 27 25 15
SOME COLL 36 35 48
<COLL 63 60 63
COLL+ 37 40 37
GRAD+ 12 14 10
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QD2.

QD3a.

QD6.

What is your current marital status? Are you:

Married

Separated/divorced

Widowed

Not married, living with partner
Never married/single

Total
(n=962)
42

12

5

11

29

Registered
Voters
(n=809)

45

12

5

12

27

18

Veterans
(n=112)
59

14

6

6

14

Do you have children age 18 or under living with you at home? Please include children living

with you part time.

Yes
No

Are you currently:

Employed full time

Employed part time

Not employed but looking for work

Not employed and not looking for work
Full-time parent or caregiver

A student

Retired and not working at all

Retired and working at least part time

EMPLOYED
NOT EMPLOYED

Total
(n=962)
29

71

Total
(n=962)

55
45

Registered
Voters
(n=809)

28

72

Registered
Voters
(n=809)
43

12

8

5

3

4

24

1

57
43

Veterans
(n=112)
27

73

Veterans
(n=112)
43

5

N = O1 ©

31

53
47
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QD8a.

QD41.

Do you live in a:

City
Suburb
Rural or less developed area

Total
(n=962)
30

48

21

Registered
Voters
(n=809)

30

49

21

19

Veterans
(n=112)
30

54

16

People can get news in lots of different ways, and some people wind up getting news from a

few different places. Of the following, which do you enjoy getting your news from?

Social media sites like Facebook or Twitter
Reddit or websites like it

Network News on TV like NBC, ABC, or CBS
CNN

FOX NEWS

MSNBC

Comedy news/talk shows like The Daily Show, or Last
Week Tonight

National newspapers, like the New York Times or
Washington Post

Your local newspaper

An online homepage that collects news like Yahoo or
Google

Online political news sites, like the Huffington Post or
BuzzFeed

Radio

Podcast

Other

None of the above

Total
(n=962)
38

10

40

29

28

16

11

16
20
27

15
21

(o]

Registered
Voters
(n=809)

37

9

43

30

30

18

11

17
21
27

16

20
16
9
5

Veterans
(n=112)
36

14

43

27

31

17

14

19
28
25

20

33
28
1

5

©2023 Benenson Strategy Group | #6225 American Attitudes on Sustainability and Alternative Therapies for Mental Health

Treatment



QD11a. What is your religious preference?

Catholic

Protestant

Mormon

Other form of Christianity not mentioned above
Jewish

Muslim

Another religion

None/not religious

Prefer not to answer

Total
(n=962)

Registered
Voters
(n=809)
22

22

2

14

3

1

5

27

4

20

Veterans
(n=112)
25

29

1

13

N
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QD14. For statistical purposes only, we need to know your total family income for 2022. Will you
please indicate which of the following categories best represents your total family income?

Registered

Total Voters Veterans

(n=962) (n=809)  (n=112)

Less than $15,000 9 7 2
$15,000 to less than $30,000 13 13 12
$30,000 to less than $40,000 10 11 8
$40,000 to less than $50,000 8 8 7
$50,000 to less than $60,000 12 12 17
$60,000 to less than $75,000 9 8 10
$75,000 to less than $100,000 12 13 20
$100,000 to less than $150,000 18 19 14
$150,000 to less than $250,000 7 8 9
$250,000 or more 1 0 0
Unsure / Prefer not to answer 1 1 0
NET <$50K 40 39 29
NET $50-100K 33 33 47
NET $100K+ 26 27 24
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We're now going to ask you some questions about your personal experience with mental health
treatment. Have you or a close family member currently or previously been treated for each of the

following mental health conditions?

QHealthr1. Depression

Total (n=962)

Registered Voters (n=809)

Veterans (n=112)

QHealthr2. Anxiety

Total (n=962)

Registered Voters (n=809)

Veterans (n=112)

QHealthr3. Post-Traumatic Stress Disorder/ Complex Post-
Traumatic Stress Disorder (PTSD/C-PTSD)
Total (n=962)

Registered Voters (n=809)

Veterans (n=112)

QHealthr4. Traumatic Brain Injury (TBI)
Total (n=962)

Registered Voters (n=809)

Veterans (n=112)

QHealthr5. Bipolar Disorder

Total (n=962)

Registered Voters (n=809)

Veterans (n=112)

QHealthr6. Dissociative and/or Personality Disorders
Total (n=962)

Registered Voters (n=809)

Veterans (n=112)

QHealthr7. Schizophrenia

Total (n=962)

Registered Voters (n=809)

Veterans (n=112)

Yes,

Yes,

a
close
family

Neither
I nor

a

close
family
member
has
ever
been
treated

22

for Unsure/Prefer

this

myself member condition

37
35
26

44
43
28

15
14
12

w

29
30
20

27
28
25

17
16
16

~

18
17
16

~

~

36
38
50

32
32
43

62
64
60

80
82
78

69
71
68

80
82
77

82
84
79

not to
respond

6
6
8

a

14

(o0}
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Yes,

Neither

I nor

a

close
family
member
has
ever

Yes, been

a treated

close for

family this

myself member condition

QHealthr8. Obsessive-Compulsive Disorder (OCD)

Total (n=962) 9
Registered Voters (n=809) 8
Veterans (n=112) 5
QHealthr9. Eating Disorders

Total (n=962) 7
Registered Voters (n=809) 6
Veterans (n=112) 5
QHealthr10. Addiction and Substance Abuse Disorders

Total (n=962) 10
Registered Voters (n=809) 9
Veterans (n=112) 4

14
14
16

10
11
14

22
20
24

70
71
70

76
77
76

64
67
65

23

Unsure/Prefer
not to
respond

9
7
9

~

~

QHealth. Have you or a close family member currently or previously been treated for any of the mental

health conditions listed in the previous question?

Total
(n=962)
Yes, myself 55
Yes, a close family member 55

Neither | nor a close family member has ever been treated
. i 93

for this condition

Unsure/Prefer not to respond 20

Registered
Voters
(n=809)

54

55

94
18

Veterans
(n=112)
47

49

90
23
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